Maine law.
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ELLSWORTH MUNICIPAL COURT.-FISH IN LIMINGTON. 

An act additional to chaptol' two hunch'od anci ninety-eight of the speoial laws of the 
year one thousanci eight huncll'etl and seventy-six, establishing the Ellsworth 
Munioipal Court. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Repl'esentatives 
in Legislat1we assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Persons condctcd of assault and battery in the 
Ellsworth municipal court, may be sentenced by said court 
to pay a fine not exceeding thirty dollars, or to be imprisoned 
not exceeding thirty days. 

SECT. 2. All appeals from any judgment of said municipal 
court, shall be in order for trial at the first term of the 
supreme judicial court next after said appeal is taken. 

SECT. 3. All prOyesses from said municipal court may be 
under the teste of the judge thereof, and signed by the 
recorder thereof, and processes heretofore issued from said 
municipal court, so tested and signed, if otherwise legal, 
shall be held valid. 

Approved Febrnary 6, 1877. 

An act to prohibit tho t!Lking of fish from the Davis brook, somotimos oalled Whale's 
Dack brook, in tho town of Limington. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Repl'esentatives 
in Legislat1we assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. All persons are forbidden to take fish of any 
kind, in any manner, ii'om the Davis brook, sometimes called 
vVhale's Back brook, in the town of Limington, county of 
York, for the term of five years from the passage of this act. 

SECT. 2. Any person who violates the provisions of this 
act, shall forfeit and pay the sum of five dollars for each fish 
taken, to be recovered on complaiut, before any trial justice 
in said county of York, one-half to the use of the complainant, . 
and the other half to the use of the town of Limington, afore­
said. 

SECT. 3. 'rhis act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 6, 1877. 
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